## **Notice of Public Hearing**

The **City of Oak Hill** Board of Commissioners will hold a Public Hearing on January 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2024, at 6:00 PM. at the City of Oak Hill Offices, 5548 Franklin Pike, Nashville, TN 37072. The Public Hearing will be held to hear from citizens concerning the following Ordinances:

- 1. Ordinance 2023-04 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF OAK HILL, TENNESSEE AMENDING THE MUNICIPAL CODE: CHAPTER 14 – ZONING AND LAND USE CONTROL PART 1 – ZONING, PART 3 – PLANNING COMMISSION, AND PART 9- TREE MANAGEMENT AND PROTECTION
- 2. Ordinance 2023-05 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF OAK HILL, TENNESSEE AMENDING THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF OAK HILL AND CHAPTER 14 – ZONING AND LAND USE CONTROL, PART 1 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF OAK HILL

You may view the entire Ordinance Documents at the City's Website at www.oakhilltn.us

For additional information you may visit the city's website at <u>www.oakhilltn.us</u> or by calling (615) 371-8291.